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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 41

 7,973 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,654 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 86 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,776 

(63)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,713 

 2,911 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,713 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 367 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ABE LUSTASTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DARICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PAPISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MAISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDLEN LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDEN PEDRENA (WRITE-IN)

 7 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER BINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE HOLNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALE MAREUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORNA YOUSEFLALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JEWISKI (WRITE-IN)

 4 EDWARD LAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETAI LAHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HERSHY TISHCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KOPOLVICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 41

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRIGAN DEL BRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GUTTRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHKOOKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI ROSEENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDSON CAMILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIA ISHMAIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT C. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GIANCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNETTE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE DEGLIUOMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MORRISSEY RATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAU FANG AU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAU FONG AU (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHIRA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B. ERTERN (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COCHRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL SPIVAKORSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF G. KLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YRES ANTENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELDA GEURITZMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,102 

Unrecorded  611 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 42

 4,736 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,188 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 104 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,088 

(104)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,984 

 1,760 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,291 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 224 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WEISERBS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 25 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BEN BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIA CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL I ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNOST GREENE 3 (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 GIDEON BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HASHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BRODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CERISIER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 42

 1 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SWITL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTON WEDDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM DEBOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKAH BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN POLONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BENOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM B MMZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI OVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERSHLEOP (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMA BARBACEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL IGBAL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINA ROLDAN SUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SADIE BARON COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE ABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE LANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAOIRSE BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN CLAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART A BLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 41 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE J AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV YOSEF HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,420 

Unrecorded  564 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 44

 14,733 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,330 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 141 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 224 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,428 

(141)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,287 

 8,563 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,993 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 748 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ADAM ELI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TORKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE SHAMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELHEID B. STRELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKADETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNEL PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MASSER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDER TUCCIARONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN BENAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALLEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LEE-LASSITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SCHOENGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGOLINE FISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA THOMAS FERRAIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FIAKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY GERACI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR RHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAYLEN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE PHILANT0 (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEENA AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNIE SAFDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERAF LANDER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 44

 1 BERNARD PIEL III (WRITE-IN)

 12 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PRATTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 161 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SAGET (WRITE-IN)

 13 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CODEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TEIERLBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PRATLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN BALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE BALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY ULRICHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG YIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA TUPOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAPLINE SCHREIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. WEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEE ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN CHANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIO CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH THALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH VLADECK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LIPPMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 44

 1 ERIC LEROY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESCNER DOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE J EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES SECADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS SECADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK JOSEPH BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNADY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLUKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FURSTENBERG BECKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARMONY STEMPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 10 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEAROLE HESHOL TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDEMARIE R HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMIONE GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEROLD TOSHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN LEWANDOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 IHTISHAM MIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 J GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SPARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KURMOLUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE WALSHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KORNBLUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ABERGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JERGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JERZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STAWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH RABINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALABDLAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUCMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 44

 2 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH M. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN SHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA R. PONCE (WRITE-IN)

 11 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNDEEP PARUCHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNO TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 K WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAEGAN MAYS-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SUSNITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE COOPER REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE NEHRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATIE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEIVA BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLI KNABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANI SANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRANDMAISON BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOKAE HARMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLE JENNESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE WARNNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC EUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET EGIZIACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WEBER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 44

 1 MARGRET LABRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CATALINA BERTANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAROONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA CLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARUN FUREMY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATHEW LANDFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL COMPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA A SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA DELA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EGGEBRECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KARELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SEDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TEITEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAG LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE STERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA FRIEDLAERDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMAD ANWAR HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED EMILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED J. EMILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLKY REINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN TACHLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY LANTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY LAUTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYAH WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE C. CATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE CATÁ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN HARNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 44

 1 PATRICK LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VAN LINDEN TOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA PATERNITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON ROBERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN FORMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GEDULDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA REINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C CAROLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT C CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT C. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. VIOLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PASCALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN POPTSOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EHRHART (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFFONIA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH R BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAHM TELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOT RUDNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIN HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLANA YARYSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAVA YARYSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA LAZREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACIE JOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HODAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART M. SIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART SIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SUSSMANN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 44

 1 TAMAR SCHOENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 200 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR ILYICH ULYANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 WA LUIGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER JAMES MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 YATES WONG (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOSSI GESTENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MCGAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK MEASE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,029 

Unrecorded  2,258 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 45

 7,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,584 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,649 

(60)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,589 

 3,056 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,136 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 445 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHOR LOROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN JOSEPH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA PIZZUTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHER LOVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 8 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CECIL MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STAMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBRA MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIDUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORON LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE APPELZAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERMANDO QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 GURKAN NOORATA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DISTEFARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ALTEARN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 45

 1 MARVIN ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATEO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHEMIA KRAUS-FRIEDBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRI ROTHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL ZALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ELUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FRACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERNANDO QUINANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MANGUAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,740 

Unrecorded  849 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 47

 4,290 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,217 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,597 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,572 

 2,586 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,148 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 148 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADMIRAL ACKBAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 4 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHEA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PELLETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MISSERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI DAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN ZAKSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN OGUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODYMYR LYTVYN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,934 

Unrecorded  638 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 48

 25,393 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,158 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 270 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 375 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,199 

(270)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,929 

 7,040 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,314 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,567 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON MATÉ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX MERCEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GEYZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER RIVERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA ZUMERGRAD PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY ALMOJERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CALADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TIEITELBAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KNOBLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 11 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARLOS DANGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA GABBAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE WISEBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DOV GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESHY HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 48

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID STROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL K. ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENALIAH WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 19 HARLOD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD (HESHY) TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BISCHDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HEHRY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HERSHEL TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESHY TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 17 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISCLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESNY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 21 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSEY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERSY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 6 HESHY HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 27 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRA TANVIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHMAM IBTICLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 IZZY GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 48

 1 JACOB GOLSSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRIEDIANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MIKULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATMAN DOVYDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEFH R. LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH N. JERENIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIK VINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOON (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BLADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW Y. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BARAJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MATIAS BARAJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUNA JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKA HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGARET BORGESON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNA AZGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYAN MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERSAUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOLOMON HALPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE C.K. MATSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSNE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 NADIA AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTUL MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIJUOR KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSFULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

Page 18 of 38



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 48

 1 RAFAEL ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBER F. KENNEDY JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY TREROTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHER LOVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKINAH ABDUS SAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAILA SLOMOUICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEROAL BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHRAGA LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM FRIESLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMITH JARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVIA KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALARIE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVGINA BIVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHIAS HASHEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITSCHOK WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK ORATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK YAAKOV SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,303 

Unrecorded  1,626 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 49

 3,435 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 879 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 44 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,379 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,358 

 2,312 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,348 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 156 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALLISON WILMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINA BORTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIMCHA FRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVONTE SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANORA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAELEN HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLITIAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STECKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMIEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,856 

Unrecorded  502 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 51

 4,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 956 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 70 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,808 

(22)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,786 

 3,248 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,389 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 187 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXANDER KAI-CHI TAAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BRAMHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 APRIL LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BAKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BATES (WRITE-IN)

 4 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 37 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR JAMES BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E. WEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA VILLELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG STANKVICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO KARACSONYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FULFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUC PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SOUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY ROWELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 51

 1 JENNIE MUOIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER FALCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ALZO-BENKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO PENA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLAIMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHERINE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATIE MOHRHAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 6 KATIE MORHAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATTERINE MOHRHANSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISSA COUVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ALZOS-SENKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN KAMDANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAL NOVEMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MON YUCK YU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO REBOREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIPE SONAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAISA ALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MOFFIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHILPA NARAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE GOLOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZANIO ALBERTO PRADO (WRITE-IN)

 39 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Assembly District 51

 3 WHITNEY HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JASE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,003 

Unrecorded  783 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 73,242 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13,966 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 706 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,007 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  88,924 

(706)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  88,218 

 31,476 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 42,332 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 4,842 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON MATÉ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABE LUSTASTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ACHOR LOROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM DARICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM ELI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM FEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM PAPISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TAYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM TORKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE SHAMIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELHEID B. STRELICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKADETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADMIRAL ACKBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGNEL PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN JOSEPH JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN MAISEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MASSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX MERCEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GEYZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAI-CHI TAAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDER TUCCIARONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALEXANDRA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN BENAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALLEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON WILMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA PIZZUTI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 2 AMBER ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMBER RIVERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIN YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BRAMHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY CONEY BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANASTASIA ZUMERGRAD PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDLEN LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 7 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LEE-LASSITER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW SCHOENGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA PINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGOLINE FISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA THOMAS FERRAIOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY ALMOJERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CALADO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY FAUCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FIAKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONY GERACI (WRITE-IN)

 2 APRIL LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON TIEITELBAUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR RHINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHER LOVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BAKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDEN PEDRENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA WEISERBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAYLEN THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE PHILANT0 (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEATRICE WHITAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEENA AHMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN KNOBLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNIE SAFDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERAF LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD PIEL III (WRITE-IN)

 23 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH PRATTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BRADLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 254 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB SAGET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BONNIE GOLDBLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BEN BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 13 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADLEY ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CODEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLO MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARLOS DANGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLOS MENCHACA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA GABBAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE STEINMETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE DALY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CECIL MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILIA CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELESTE WISEBLOOD (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DOV GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM KOPUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM TEIERLBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAKA KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHESHY HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HEDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS PRATLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN BALE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 CHRISTINA BORTEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE BALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY BOWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR JAMES BREMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONSTANTINE JEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COOPER BINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COURTNEY ULRICHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG YIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SILVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHEA DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON SAMUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN HEVESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL BARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DZULA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL I ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA TUPOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAPLINE SCHREIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID E. WEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GROSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LEE ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SIMCHA FRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STAMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID STROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVONTE SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBRA MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRAH KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIDUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANNE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINIQUE HOLNERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALE MAREUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONNA VILLELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORNA YOUSEFLALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORON LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DOROTHY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN CHANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED JEWISKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE APPELZAM (WRITE-IN)

 4 EDWARD LAWORSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN MOLINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFFRAIM LEFKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANORA FLORENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIO CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELISA NAHOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH THALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH VLADECK (WRITE-IN)

 7 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN LIPPMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYA AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERCAN NURI AYBASTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LEROY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIKA NINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNOST GREENE 3 (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESCNER DOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETAI LAHAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE J EISNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FAYGA ZELLERMAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERMANDO QUINONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES SECADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS SECADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK JOSEPH BURRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAELEN HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL K. ROSENBLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENALIAH WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS AQUINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENNADY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CARLIN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 6 GIDEON BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLUKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG WELSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGG STANKVICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY PELLETTERI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GURKAN NOORATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FURSTENBERG BECKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SHAW (WRITE-IN)

 19 HARLOD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARMONY STEMPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD (HESHY) TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD BISCHDED (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HASHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HEHRY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HERSHEL TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HERSHY TISHCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESCHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD HESHY TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 28 HAROLD HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESHY TISCLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD HESNY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HAROLD TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 39 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 7 HAROLD TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY KOPOLVICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HATSUNE MIKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEAROLE HESHOL TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEIDEMARIE R HOOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMIONE GRANGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HEROLD TOSHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSEY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERSHY TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 12 HERSHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HERSY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 9 HESHY HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 40 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 7 HESHY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 2 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 6 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIRA TANVIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD TICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN BRODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN LEWANDOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO KARACSONYI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IHTISHAM MIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC SCHONFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHMAM IBTICLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 IZZY GRUNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 J GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK SPARROW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACOB GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB GOLSSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB KURMOLUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE WALSHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CASSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CERISIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANETTE SADIK-KHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FULFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON KORNBLUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER FOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN LUC PICARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF ABERGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SOUSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY ROWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIE MUOIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER HANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY CORBYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO JERGENSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SWITL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL FRIEDIANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DISTEFARO (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JERZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOSEPH MCGOWAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MIKULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYLER FALCON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STAWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONAH RABINBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN CHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATMAN DOVYDOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN ALZO-BENKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEFH R. LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ALABDLAWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LANDAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MISSERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SUCMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH VOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE GIBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH M. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSIE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH N. JERENIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY YUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN SHORE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JULIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIO PENA III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULISSA R. PONCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLAIMS (WRITE-IN)

 25 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMANNE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNDEEP PARUCHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNO TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTON WEDDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 K WALCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAEGAN MAYS-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAITLIN REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 10 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN SUSNITZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 KATE NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE COOPER REISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE NEHRING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KATHERINE WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATIE MOHRHAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 6 KATIE MORHAUSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATIE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATTERINE MOHRHANSER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEIVA BELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLI KNABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRIGAN DEL BRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KESHIF HUSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIK VINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISSA COUVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KRISTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANI SANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA ALTEARN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BLADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA GRANDMAISON BURNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ALZOS-SENKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN KAMDANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD SAWYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW Y. LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSAER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSAY BOYLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GUTTRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOKAE HARMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORNA MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS BARAJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MATIAS BARAJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS RIVERA (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 LUNA JAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYLE JENNESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN POSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE WARNNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIA DECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAKA HAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM DEBOSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKAH BRESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL WAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC EUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCELA MITAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARGARET BORGESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET EGIZIACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRET LABRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA CATALINA BERTANI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIANNA AZGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYAN MANSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAROONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA CLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARUN FUREMY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN POLONSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARVIN ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATEO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 MATHEW LANDFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEI DAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEL COMPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA A SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA DELA ROSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY SCHKOOKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EGGEBRECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JORDAN (WRITE-IN)
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Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MICHAEL KARELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCKEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEADE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PERSAUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SEDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SOLOMON HALPELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TEITEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAG LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAL NOVEMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BENOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE C.K. MATSURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE STERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRA FRIEDLAERDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM B MMZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMAD ANWAR HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED EMILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED J. EMILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLKY REINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MON YUCK YU (WRITE-IN)

 3 MONDAIRE JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI OVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI ROSEENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORGAN TACHLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERSHLEOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSNE KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRAY LANTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURRY LAUTHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYAH WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 NADIA AKHTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTUL MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATTALI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ADELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHEMIA KRAUS-FRIEDBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE C. CATA (WRITE-IN)
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 2 NICOLE CATÁ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLITIAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIJUOR KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOREEN HARNIK (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORMA BARBACEI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOSFULI MOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO REBOREDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FLINT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VAN LINDEN TOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA PATERNITI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDSON CAMILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERRI ROTHBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GRIFFIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIPE SONAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRESTON ROBERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUINN FORMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABIA ISHMAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ROSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAISA ALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDI BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REZUL IGBAL HOSSAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD COOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GEDULDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA REINMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBER F. KENNEDY JUNIOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT C CAROLL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT C CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 5 ROBERT C. CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GIANCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. VIOLA JR. (WRITE-IN)

Page 35 of 38



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (17th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:06:41PM

Total for State Senator (17th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 ROBERT MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STECKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD PASCALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNETTE COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALINA ROLDAN SUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROXANNE DEGLIUOMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY TREROTOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN POPTSOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EHRHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN FITZPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 RYAN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SADIE BARON COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFFONIA ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAHER LOVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAKINAH ABDUS SAMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE ABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE LANTINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBURG (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAOIRSE BELCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH COOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MOFFIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH MORRISSEY RATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH R BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAHM TELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARI HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAU FANG AU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAU FONG AU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL ZALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOT RUDNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT KRAVET (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN CLAFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH SEVERINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAILA SLOMOUICS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIN HADAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEROAL BROWN (WRITE-IN)
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 1 SHILPA NARAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHIRA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHIRLEY CHISHOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMIEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHRAGA LEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEM FRIESLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLANA YARYSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAVA YARYSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SMITH JARED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA LAZREG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE GOLOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACIE JOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN ZAKSZEWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B. ERTERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN OGUMAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE APPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ELUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN FRACHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HODAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART A BLANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART M. SIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART SIET (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN SUSSMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMAR SCHOENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERNANDO QUINANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE HAMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOVIA KOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZANIO ALBERTO PRADO (WRITE-IN)

 455 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALARIE BOGART (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE J AMOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERONICA GARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERONICA LUPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT MANGUAL (WRITE-IN)

 9 VITO BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVGINA BIVONA (WRITE-IN)
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 1 VLADIMIR ILYICH ULYANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODYMYR LYTVYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WA LUIGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER JAMES MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN ALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WHITNEY HU (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COCHRANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV YOSEF HARTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAEL SPIVAKORSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKEL GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANKY GREENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 YATES WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHIAS HASHEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITSCHOK WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHAK ORATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK YAAKOV SIMKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL WEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEF G. KLASS (WRITE-IN)

 3 YOSSI GESTENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YRES ANTENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY JASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY MCGAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK MEASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZELDA GEURITZMAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  80,387 

Unrecorded  7,831 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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